

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5419/2005

M/S. C.M.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. STOCK EXCHANGE

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted at the Bar that no compromise has been so far arrived at. The

learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that, to his knowledge, the matter is not going to

be settled.

The respondent has been granted four weeks' time to file counter.

List again on 25.8.2006.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

rar

Regist